300k Salisbury-Oakboro-Hoffman-Ansonville-Locust

300k Okm start: 07:30
Total | C_T| [Turn Go| on road
0.0 0.0 0.0 Hedge St / Windsong Bicycle Shop
0.0 0.0 Right | 1.6 'S Main St/ US-29
1.6/ 1.6/ | Left 2.1 Peach Orchard Rd
3.7 3.7 Right | | 3.1 Old Concord Rd / Salisbury Rd
6.8 | 6.8/ Left 0.8 Glover Rd
76/ 7.6 Right | | 0.7 Pop Stirewalt Rd
8.3/ 8.3 Right| 1.0l Mount Hope Church Rd
9.3 | 9.3 |Left 0.2| Parks Rd
9.5 9.5 Right| 0.8 Happy Lake Rd
10.3  10.3|| Straight 1.4 |Rock Grove Church Rd
11.7 | 11.7 Right | 4.4 Shuping Mill Rd - Rimer Rd
16.1 | 16.1| | Left 3.5 (Cline School Rd Rimer
19.6 | 19.6| | Left 0.4 Mount Olive Rd
20.0/ | 20.0 Right 1.8 Mount Pleasant Rd Mount
21.8 | 21.8/| Straight 1.2/ [N Main St Pleasant
23.0  23.0| | Left 0.3| |Lee St NO SIGN 1+ left — Bike Route
23.3 | 23.3 Right | 0.1 Short St
23.4 | 23.4  Left 3.0 Bowman Barrier Rd
26.4 26.4 Right | 2.1 Lambert Rd
28.5 | 28.5| | Slight Left| 0.6/ Five Point Rd
291/ | 291 Right| 5.6/ Ridgecrest Rd Red Cross
34.7 | 34.7/| Straight 3.8 Red Cross Rd / NC-205 / Main St
38.5/ | 38.5 | Left 0.0 Store - Main St & 1st St
into 62km open: 01/06 09:19  0akboro
Control (39mi) close: 01/06 11:38




300k

Total | C_T Turn Go onroad
38.5 | 0.0 Left 0.1 Main St/ NC 205
38.6 0.1 |Left 6.2 |/Aquadale Rd / NC-138
448 | 6.3 |Left 0.2 Plank/NC 138
450 | 6.5 Right | | 5.5/ |S Stanly School Rd Aquadale
50.5 | 12.0 Right | 1.3 N Main St/ US-52 Norwood
51.8 | 13.3| | Left 1.3| [Fork Rd (at Dollar General - before FoodLion)
53.1]| 14.6 | Left 5.7/ INC-731 / W Allenton St
58.8/ | 20.3 Right | | 16.3| NC 73 / N Main St Mt Gilead
75.1 | 36.6/ Bear Right| 1.2 Wallace Rd SSR 1313
76.3 | 37.8 Right | 0.6/ US 220 / Main St — Ellerbe  [Ellerbe
76.9  38.4 | Left 1.2/ Church St/ Millstone
78.1 | 39.6 Right | | 8.3 Millstone Rd — NO Sign
86.4  47.9 |Left 4.0 Mc Donald Church / Caddell Hoffman
90.4 | 51.9| Left Store — Hoffman
into 145km open: 01/06 11:46
Control (90mi) close: 01/06 17:10




300k

Total | C_T Turn Go onroad
904 0.0 Right| 4.0 Caddell / Mc Donald Church Rd
944 4.0 Right | 8.3 Millstone Rd
Next turn — Green Sign — to Ellerbe
102.7 | 12.3 | Left 1.2 Millstone / Church St — NO Sign
103.9 | 13.5 Right| 0.6/ US 220/ Main St Ellerbe
104.5 | 14.1| Left 1.3/ Wallace Rd SSR 1313
105.8 | 15.4|  Left 10.0 NC 73/ N Main St
115.8 | 25.4| | Left 2.0 Pee Dee Church Rd
117.8) | 27.4 Right | | 3.0 Grassy Island Rd
120.8 | 30.4  Left 3.5 [INC-109
124.3/ | 33.9 Right| 6.6/ Grassy Island Rd
130.9 | 40.5 Right | | 0.3 US-52 Ansonville
131.2 | 40.8 | Left Corner store at Plank Rd
into Control Ansonville
Control 211km open: 01/06 13:44
(131mi) close: 01/06 21:34
300k
Total | C_T Turn Go onroad
Go out back of store
131.2 | 0.0 Right | | 1.1 Plank
132.3)| 1.1)| Bear Right| | 10.8/ Plank — Do NOT Miss
143.1/ | 11.9 | Left 6.2 INC-138
149.3 | 18.1 Right | 1.7 |S Main
151.0 | 19.8|  Left 4.3 Big Lick Rd
155.3/ | 24.1 Right| | 1.6/ Elm St
156.9 | 25.7 Right || 0.2 |S Central Ave / NC-200 Locust
157.1 | 25.9  Left Store - NC-200 & NC-24/27
into 253km open: 01/06 15:02
Control (157mi) close: 01/07 00:22




300k

Total | C_T| Turn Go| jon road

157.1| 0.0 | Left 3.2 Central Ave N/ NC-200

160.3 | 3.2 Right || 2.0 County Line Rd

162.3 | 5.2 Right | | 1.4 Smiths Lake Rd

163.7 | 6.6 |Left 1.2 Barrier Store Rd

1649 | 7.8 Right || 0.1 Hahn Scott Rd

165.0 | 7.9 |Left 2.1 |Long Run Farm Rd

167.1/ | 10.0 | Left 1.0 Bowman Barrier Rd

168.1 | 11.0 Right | | 0.1 Short St

168.2 | 11.1 | Left 0.3 |Lee St Mount

168.5  11.4 Right | | 1.0 |S Main St Pleasant

169.5  12.4) Straight 0.6 N Main St Mount

170.1) | 13.0/| Straight 6.2 Mount Pleasant Rd Pleasant

176.3 | 19.2| Straight 4.1 Organ Church Rd

180.4 | 23.3 | Left 0.1 NC 152

180.5 | 23.4 Right | 3.0 Faith Rd /S Main Faith St

183.5 | 26.4 | Left 0.5 Rainey — — downtown Faith [Faith

184.0 | 26.9 Right | 0.7 Yates Rd

184.7| | 27.6 | Left 1.6/ St Paul Church Rd

186.3 | 29.2 Right || 0.2 Old Concord Rd / Salisbury Rd

186.5 | 29.4 | Left 2.1 Peach Orchard Rd

188.6 | 31.5 Right | 1.6 'S Main St/ US-29

190.2| | 33.1 | Left 0.0 Hedge St/ Windsong Bicycle Shop
into 306km open: 01/06 16:30 |salisbury

Control (190mi) close: 01/07 03:30

For Emergenies use 911 type services

This event has no official Sag Support

To Report DNF and travel

intentions to finish: call 980.224.3747
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